



Product - Surgical stainless steel forceps 14 cm

Cod: PIN136

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



**Lingua /
Language**

Italiano

Traduzione / Translation

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Disinfettare secondo protocollo. Utilizzare le punte dentate per afferrare con presa sicura tessuti, garze o materiale chirurgico, operando con trazione controllata e senza eccessiva compressione dei tessuti. Dopo l'uso, detergere e riprocessare secondo le procedure vigenti.

Specifiche tecniche

Pinza chirurgica in acciaio inox con punte dentate per presa ferma e precisa. Superficie di presa zigrinata e impugnatura antiscivolo per un controllo ottimale. Indicata per pratiche ambulatoriali e di primo soccorso.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 14 cm.



English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Disinfect according to protocol. Use the toothed tips to securely grasp tissue, gauze or surgical material with controlled traction, avoiding excessive compression of tissues. After use, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

Stainless- steel surgical forceps with toothed tips for firm, precise grip. Serrated gripping surface and non- slip handle for optimal control. Intended for outpatient and first- aid procedures.

Dimensions

Length: 14 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Désinfecter selon le protocole. Utiliser les mors dentés pour saisir en toute sécurité les tissus, les compresses ou le matériel chirurgical, avec traction contrôlée et sans compression excessive des tissus. Après usage, nettoyer et retraiter selon les procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Pince chirurgicale en acier inoxydable avec mors dentés pour une prise ferme et précise. Surface de préhension striée et manche antidérapant pour un contrôle optimal. Adaptée aux soins ambulatoires et aux premiers secours.

Dimensions

Longueur: 14 cm.

Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Gemäß Protokoll desinfizieren. Mit den gezahnten Spitzen Gewebe, Mull oder chirurgisches Material



sicher fassen und mit kontrolliertem Zug arbeiten, ohne Gewebe übermäßig zu komprimieren. Nach Gebrauch reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Chirurgische Pinzette aus Edelstahl mit gezahnten Spitzen für festen, präzisen Griff. Geriffelte Greiffläche und rutschfester Griff für optimale Kontrolle. Geeignet für ambulante Anwendungen und Erste Hilfe.

Abmessungen

Länge: 14 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Desinfectar según protocolo. Utilizar las puntas dentadas para sujetar de forma segura tejidos, gasas o material quirúrgico con tracción controlada, evitando la compresión excesiva de los tejidos. Tras el uso, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Pinza quirúrgica de acero inoxidable con puntas dentadas para un agarre firme y preciso. Superficie de sujeción estriada y empuñadura antideslizante para control óptimo. Adecuada para procedimientos ambulatorios y de primeros auxilios.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 14 cm.